## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

## Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item C-40 Virginia Port Authority

Item C-40 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Stand-alone Equipment Acquisition: Procure Equipment (18125)	\$37,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$37,000,000	\$0

This item contains funding to purchase terminal operating equipment as a result of increased container volumes. Debt service for the purchase of these items through the agency's equipment lease program is provided in Item 454.